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WARNING 

BURLEY HAS ENGINEERED ITS CLASSIC 
HITCH EXCLUSIVELY FOR BURLEY TRAIL-
ERS. USE OF ANY BURLEY HITCH ON A 
NON-BURLEY TRAILER MAY RESULT IN 
AN ACCIDENT AND SERIOUS INJURY OR 
DEATH.

INSPECT HITCH AND TOW BAR FRE-
QUENTLY FOR DAMAGE OR LOOSE FAS-
TENERS.  DAMAGED OR IMPROPERLY 
INSTALLED HITCHES OR INTERFERING 
PARTS CAN CAUSE ACCIDENTS RE-
SULTING IN SERIOUS INJURY.

 

  WARNHINWEIS 

BURLEY HAT DIE CLASSIC-KUPPLUNG 
EXKLUSIV FÜR BURLEY-ANHÄNGER EN-
TWICKELT. DIE VERWENDUNG EINER 
BURLEY-KUPPLUNG AN EINEM NICHT 
VON BURLEY STAMMENDEN ANHÄNGER 
KANN ZU UNFÄLLEN MIT SCHWEREN 
VERLETZUNGEN UND TODESFÄLLEN 
FÜHREN.

PRÜFEN SIE DIE KUPPLUNG UND AN-
HÄNGERKUPPLUNG HÄUFIG AUF 
SCHÄDEN ODER LOSE BEFESTI-
GUNGSELEMENTE. BESCHÄDIGTE ODER 
FALSCH ANGEBRACHTE KUPPLUNGEN 
ODER STÖRENDE TEILE KÖNNEN ZU UN-
FÄLLEN MIT SCHWEREN VERLETZUNGEN 
FÜHREN.

   
AVERTISSEMENT 

L’ATTELAGE CLASSIQUE BURLEY EST 
CONÇU POUR LES REMORQUES BURLEY 
EXCLUSIVEMENT. L’UTILISATION D’UN 
ATTELAGE BURLEY SUR UNE REMORQUE 
D’UNE AUTRE MARQUE PEUT ENGEN-
DRER DES ACCIDENTS, DES BLESSURES 
GRAVES, VOIRE LA MORT.

VÉRIFIEZ RÉGULIÈREMENT QUE L’AT-
TELAGE ET LA BARRE DE REMORQUAGE 
NE SOIENT PAS ENDOMMAGÉS OU LÂCH-
ES. TOUT ATTELAGE ENDOMMAGÉ, MAL IN-
STALLÉ OU INTERFÉRANT AVEC D’AUTRES 
PIÈCES PEUT CAUSER DES ACCIDENTS ET 
DES BLESSURES GRAVES.

  
 ADVERTENCIA 

BURLEY HA DISEÑADO SU ENGANCHE 
CLASSIC HITCH EXCLUSIVAMENTE 
PARA REMOLQUES BURLEY. EL USO DE 
CUALQUIER ENGANCHE BURLEY EN UN 
REMOLQUE QUE NO SEA DE BURLEY 
PODRÍA DAR LUGAR A UN ACCIDENTE Y 
LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE.

INSPECCIONE EL ENGANCHE Y LA 
BARRA DE REMOLQUE CON FRECUEN-
CIA PARA DETECTAR SI HAY DAÑOS O 
CIERRES SUELTOS. LOS ENGANCHES 
DAÑADOS O INSTALADOS INCORRECTA-
MENTE O LAS PIEZAS QUE INTERFIERAN 
PUEDEN PROVOCAR ACCIDENTES CON 
LESIONES GRAVES.



CLASSIC HITCH 2

Installing the Classic Hitch

Preparation: The Burley Classic Hitch 
includes:
-1 3/43/4” long bolt
-Nylock Nut
-D-ring 
-Washer
-Safety Strap. 

The flex connector currently installed 
on the towbar will be used.

1. Remove old safety strap from trailer 
tow bar. Save tow bar coupler bolt [F] 
and nut.

2. Install new safety strap. From above, 
insert existing tow bar coupler bolt [F] 
through the tow bar, coupler and outer 
safety strap grommet on new strap. 
Install new D-ring [G] and existing nut 
and tighten securely.

3. Slide tow bar flex connector [H] into 
receiver [I] and line up holes. From 
bottom, insert new bolt through inner 
grommet on safety strap and up through 
flex connector and hitch receiver . 
Install new washer and nut, and tighten 
securely.

Einbau der Classic-
Kupplung

Vorbereitung: Die Burley Classic-
Kupplung beinhaltet:
- 1 3/4” lange Schraube
- Nyloc-Mutter
- D-Ring 
- Beilagscheibe
- Sicherheitsriemen 

Es wird der zurzeit an der 
Anhängerkupplung angebrachte Flex-
Anschluss verwendet.

1. Entfernen Sie den alten 
Sicherheitsriemen von der 
Anhängerkupplung. Bewahren Sie die 
Kupplungsschraube [F] und die Mutter 
der Anhängerkupplung auf.

2. Bringen Sie den neuen 
Sicherheitsriemen an. 
Stecken Sie die vorhandene 
Anhängerkupplungsschraube [F] von 
oben durch die Anhängerkupplung, 
Kupplung und äußere 
Sicherheitsriemendurchführung am 
neuen Riemen. Bauen Sie den neuen 
D-Ring [G] und die vorhandene Mutter 
ein und ziehen Sie sie fest.

3. Schieben Sie den Flex-Anschluss der 
Anhängerkupplung [H] in die Aufnahme 
[I] und richten Sie die Löcher aus. 
Stecken Sie die neue Schraube von 
unten durch die innere Durchführung 
am Sicherheitsriemen und nach oben 
durch den Flex-Anschluss und die 
Kupplungsaufnahme. Bauen Sie die 
neue Beilagscheibe und Mutter ein und 
ziehen Sie sie fest.

Installation de l’attelage 
classique

Préparation : L’attelage classique 
Burley est constitué des éléments 
suivants :
-1 boulon long 3/4”
-1 écrou mécanique de sécurité
-Anneau d’arrimage 
-Rondelle
-Sangle de sécurité 
 
Le connecteur flexible installé sur la 
barre de remorquage sera ici utilisé.

1. Ôtez l’ancienne sangle de sécurité 
de la barre de remorquage. Mettez de 
côté le boulon du coupleur de la barre 
de remorquage [F] et le boulon.

2. Installez la nouvelle sangle de 
sécurité. En passant par le dessus, 
insérez le boulon du coupleur de la barre 
de remorquage [F] par l’œillet de la 
barre de remorquage, du coupleur et de 
la sangle de sécurité. Installez le nouvel 
anneau d’arrimage [G] et le boulon 
existant, puis serrez correctement.

3. Faites glisser le connecteur flexible 
de la barre de remorquage [H] dans 
le récepteur [I] et alignez les orifices. 
En passant par le dessous, insérez le 
nouveau boulon dans l’œillet interne 
sur la sangle de sécurité, puis dans le 
connecteur flexible et le récepteur de 
l’attelage. Installez la nouvelle rondelle 
et le nouvel écrou, puis serrez.

Instalación del enganche 
Classic Hitch

Preparación: El enganche Classic 
Hitch de Burley incluye:
-Tornillo de 1 3/4” de longitud
-Tuerca Nylock
-Anilla D 
-Arandela
-Cinta de seguridad 

Se utilizará el conector flexible 
instalado actualmente en la barra de 
remolque.

1. Retire la cinta de seguridad antigua 
de la barra del remolque. Guarde el 
tornillo [F] del acoplador de la barra 
de remolque y la tuerca.

2. Instale la nueva cinta de seguridad. 
Desde arriba, inserte el tornillo [F] del 
acoplador de la barra de remolque 
existente a través de la barra de 
remolque, el acoplador y el ojal de 
la cinta de seguridad externa en la 
nueva cinta. Instale la anilla D [G] y 
la tuerca existente y apriete de forma 
segura.

3. Deslice el conector flexible [H] de la 
barra de remolque en el receptor [I] y 
haga coincidir los agujeros. Desde la 
parte inferior, inserte el nuevo tornillo 
a través del ojal interno en la cinta de 
seguridad y por el conector flexible 
y receptor del enganche. Instale la 
nueva arandela y tuerca y apriete de 
forma segura.
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Attaching Trailer to Your Bicycle

1. Loosen the knob on the eye bolt [A] until the two arms [B,C] are spread fully apart. 
2. Slip the lower hitch arm [B] under the chain stay and the upper arm [C] above the 
seat stay.
3. Wedge the hitch cone [D] all the way back into the angle formed by the stays at 
the wheel.
4. Tighten the knob [A] until the arms are firmly clamped against the stays. Wrap the 
safety strap [E] around the inside of the chain stay, over the hitch body, and back to 
the D-ring at the end of the tow bar. Make sure that the cone is wedged securely into 
the stays. The knob should be finger-tight; do not overtighten. The hitch should clear 
any racks, bags, or fittings you have on your bicycle. (FIGURE 1)

Befestigen des Anhängers an Ihrem Fahrrad

1. Lösen Sie den Knopf an der Augenschraube [A], bis die beiden Arme [B,C] 
vollständig gespreizt sind. 
2. Schieben Sie den unteren Kupplungsarm [B] unter die Kettenstrebe und den 
oberen Arm [C] über die Sitzstrebe.
3. Klemmen Sie den Kupplungskonus [D] bis zu dem Winkel fest, der von den Streben 
am Rad gebildet wird.
4. Ziehen Sie den Knopf fest [A], bis die Arme fest an die Streben geklemmt sind. 
Wickeln Sie den Sicherheitsriemen [E] um die Innenseite der Kettenstrebe, über das 
Kupplungsgehäuse, und wieder zurück zum D-Ring am Ende der Anhängerkupplung. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Konus sicher in den Streben festgeklemmt ist. 
Der Knopf sollte handfest angezogen werden. Ziehen Sie ihn nicht zu fest an. Die 
Kupplung sollte einen ausreichenden Abstand von allen Gepäckträgern, Taschen 
oder Anbauteilen am Fahrrad haben. (ABB. 1)

Arrimage de la remorque au vélo

1. Desserrez le bouton du boulon à œil [A] jusqu’à ce que les deux bras [B, C] soient 
positionnés de manière équidistante. 
2. Faites glisser le bras inférieur de l’attelage [B] sous le tendeur de chaîne et le 
bras supérieur [C] au-dessus de celui-ci.
3. Calez le cône de l’attelage [D] dans l’angle formé par les renforts au niveau de la 
roue.
4. Serrez le bouton [A] jusqu’à ce que les bras soient bien plaqués contre les 
renforts. Enroulez la sangle de sécurité [E] à l’intérieur du tendeur de chaîne, par-
dessus le corps de l’attelage, puis sur l’anneau d’arrimage à l’extrémité de la barre 
de remorquage. Assurez-vous que le cône est bien calé dans les renforts. Serrez le 
bouton à la main, sans trop forcer. L’attelage ne doit pas être entravé par des racks, 
sacs ou éléments de votre vélo. (FIGURE 1)

Conexión del remolque a la bicicleta

1. Afloje el pomo del cáncamo [A] hasta que los dos brazos [B, C] queden 
completamente separados. 
2. Deslice el brazo inferior del enganche [B] por debajo de la vaina y el brazo superior 
[C] por encima del tirante del sillín.
3. Calce el cono de enganche [B] en el ángulo formado por la vaina y el tirante en la 
rueda.
4. Apriete el pomo [A] hasta que los brazos queden firmemente sujetos en las vainas. 
Enrolle la cinta de seguridad [E] alrededor de la parte interior de la vaina, sobre el 
cuerpo del enganche, y de vuelta a la anilla D en el extremo de la barra de remolque. 
Asegúrese de que el cono quede calzado de forma segura en la vaina y el tirante. El 
pomo debe apretarse con los dedos, no debe apretarse en exceso. El enganche debe 
quedar libre de portabultos, alforjas o racores que tenga en la bicicleta. (FIGURA 1)
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IMPORTANT!
Remove the trailer from bicycle when not in use to prevent deforming the hitch.

Maintenance

Do not use or store your trailer at temperatures below 32º F (0ºC), as the hitch flex connec-
tor can become brittle and possibly break.

Classic (Plastic) Hitch:

Because of ultraviolet degradation, we recommend that this hitch be replaced 
every five years under normal use. In sunny or smoggy locations or for trailers that 
are stored outdoors, the hitch should be inspected every two to three years by your 
Authorized Burley Dealer, and replaced if there are any signs of damage. 

WICHTIG!
Trennen Sie den Anhänger bei Nichtgebrauch vom Fahrrad, um ein Verformen der Kup-
plung zu verhindern.

Wartung
Lagern Sie den Anhänger nicht bei Temperaturen unter 0 °C, da der Flex-Anschluss der 
Kupplung sonst spröde werden und brechen kann.

Classic-Kupplung (Kunststoff):

Da sich das Material durch UV-Strahlung verschlechtert, sollte diese Kupplung bei nor-
malem Gebrauch alle fünf Jahre ausgetauscht werden. An Orten mit viel Sonne oder 
Smog oder bei Anhängern, die im Freien aufbewahrt werden, sollte die Kupplung alle zwei 
oder drei Jahre von einem autorisierten Burley-Händler überprüft und bei Anzeichen von 
Schäden ausgetauscht werden. 

IMPORTANT !
Ôtez la remorque du vélo lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas, afin de ne pas déformer l’attelage.

Maintenance
N’utilisez pas et ne rangez pas la remorque à des températures en dessous de 0°C (32ºF), 
au risque de rendre le connecteur flexible cassant.

Attelage classique (plastique) :

Du fait de la dégradation due au rayonnement UV, nous recommandons de remplacer 
l’attelage tous les cinq ans (dans le cadre d’une utilisation normale). Si vous utilisez la re-
morque par temps ensoleillés ou brumeux, faites inspecter l’attelage tous les deux ou trois 
ans par un revendeur Burley homologué et remplacez-le en cas de dommage. 

¡IMPORTANTE!
Quite el remolque de la bicicleta cuando no esté en uso para evitar deformar el enganche.

Mantenimiento
No almacene el remolque a temperaturas inferiores a 0 °C, ya que el conector flexible del 
enganche podría volverse quebradizo y partirse.

Enganche Classic Hitch (plástico):

A causa de la degradación por rayos UV, recomendamos sustituir este enganche cada cinco 
años con un uso normal. En lugares soleados o con niebla, o en el caso de remolques que 
se dejan en el exterior, su distribuidor autorizado de Burley debe inspeccionar el enganche 
cada dos o tres años y debe sustituirlo en caso de que haya signos de daños. 



Burley Accessory Limited Warranty
This Burley accessory is warranted from the date of pur-
chase against defects in materials and workmanship for two 
years. Your original dated sales or delivery receipt showing 
the date of purchase is your proof of purchase.
If a defect in materials or workmanship is discovered during 
the Limited Warranty period, we will, at our sole option, 
repair or replace your product at no cost to you.
This warranty is only valid in the country in which the prod-
uct was purchased.
The Limited Warranty extends only to the original retail 
purchaser of this product and is not transferable to anyone 
who obtains ownership of the product from the original 
purchaser.
The Limited Warranty does not cover claims resulting from 
misuse, failure to follow the instructions, installation, im-
proper maintenance and use, abuse, alteration, involvement 
in an accident, and normal wear and tear.
The Limited Warranty does not cover products which are 
used in rental operations and Burley will not be liable for any 
incidental or commercial damages relating to such use. 
TO THE GREATEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, THIS 
LIMITED WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ANY 
OTHER WARRANTY, WRITTEN OR ORAL, INCLUDING BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY 
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE. 
The duration of any implied warranties, including any implied 
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular 
purpose that may exist during the express warranty period is 
expressly limited to the limited warranty period.
Some states and countries do not allow limitations on how 
long an implied warranty lasts; therefore, the above limita-
tions and exclusions may not apply to you. 
THE CUSTOMER’S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR BREACH OF 
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY 
OR OF ANY OTHER OBLIGATION ARISING BY OPERATION 
OF LAW OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE LIMITED AS SPECIFIED 
HEREIN TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT, AT OUR SOLE 
OPTION. IN ANY EVENT, RESPONSIBILITY FOR SPECIAL, IN-
CIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IS EXPRESSLY 
EXCLUDED.
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of 
incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation 
or exclusion may not apply to you.
For Australian Customers: Our goods come with guarantees 
that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. 
You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure 
and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable 
loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the good repaired 
or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the 
failure does not amount to a major failure.
This Limited Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and 
you may have other rights that vary from state to state or 
country.
For warranty service or replacement part information for 
the USA or Canada, please contact Burley directly by calling 
800-311-5294 or emailing burley@burley.com.
For warranty service or replacement part information outside 
the USA and Canada please contact the place of purchase for 
warranty service. Please be prepared to provide the product 
model, serial number and a description of the warranty issue. 
Some replacement parts may be available for purchase after 
this limited warranty expires. Please visit us at www.burley.
com or call us at 541-687-1644 for more information.

Eingeschränkte Garantie für Burley-
Zubehör
Für dieses Burley-Zubehör gilt eine Garantie bei Material- 
und Fertigungsfehlern von zwei Jahren ab Kaufdatum. Ihr 
datierter Original-Kauf- oder -Lieferbeleg mit Kaufdatum 
dient als Ihr Kaufnachweis.
Lieferschein. Sollte ein Material- oder Produktionsfehler 
während der begrenzten Gewährleistung festgestellt werden, 
so werden wir nach eigenem Ermessen Ihr Produkt kostenfrei 
reparieren oder ersetzen. 
Diese Gewährleistung ist nur in dem Land gültig, in dem das 
Produkt erworben wurde.
Die begrenzte Gewährleistung gilt nur für den ursprünglichen 
Käufer dieses Produkts und ist nicht auf eine Person 
übertragbar, die das Produkt vom ursprünglichen Käufer 
übernimmt.
Die begrenzte Gewährleistung gilt nicht für Ansprüche, die aus 
einem Missbrauch, einer Nichtbefolgung der Anweisungen, der 
Montageanleitung, einer unsachgemäßen Wartung und Nutzung, 
einer Zweckentfremdung, der Verwicklung in einen Unfall oder 
aus der normalen Abnutzung resultieren.
Die begrenzte Gewährleistung gilt nicht für Produkte, 
die vermietet werden. Burley haftet nicht für jegliche 
unbeabsichtigte oder kommerzielle Schäden in Verbindung mit 
einer solchen Nutzung. 
SOWEIT PER GESETZ ERLAUBT, IST DIESE BEGRENZTE 
GEWÄHRLEISTUNG EXKLUSIV UND ERSETZT JEDE ANDERE 
GEWÄHRLEISTUNG, OB SCHRIFTLICH ODER MÜNDLICH, 
EINSCHLIESSLICH, JEDOCH NICHT BEGRENZT AUF JEGLICHE 
AUSDRÜCKLICHE ODER STILLSCHWEIGENDE ZUSICHERUNG 
DER GEBRAUCHSTAUGLICHKEIT FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN 
ZWECK. 
Die Dauer jeglicher stillschweigender Gewährleistungen, 
einschließlich jeglicher stillschweigender Zusicherung der 
Gebrauchstauglichkeit für einen bestimmten Zweck, die während 
des Gültigkeitszeitraums der ausdrücklichen Gewährleistung 
bestehen, sind ausdrücklich auf den Gültigkeitszeitraum der 
begrenzten Gewährleistung begrenzt.
Einige Staaten und Länder erlauben keine Begrenzung der 
Gültigkeit einer stillschweigenden, begrenzten Gewährleistung. 
Daher gelten die obigen Begrenzungen und Ausschlüsse 
möglicherweise nicht für Sie. 
DAS EXKLUSIVE RECHTSMITTEL DES KUNDEN BEI EINER 
VERLETZUNG DIESER BEGRENZTEN GEWÄHRLEISTUNG, 
EINER STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GEWÄHRLEISTUNG ODER 
EINER ANDEREN GESETZLICH ODER ANDERWEITIG 
HERVORGEHENDEN OBLIEGENHEIT IST WIE HIERIN 
SPEZIFIZIERT AUF EINE REPARATUR ODER EINEN ERSATZ 
NACH UNSEREM EIGENEN ERMESSEN BEGRENZT. IN JEDEM 
FALL IST EINE HAFTUNG FÜR SPEZIELLE, UNBEABSICHTIGTE 
UND FOLGESCHÄDEN AUSDRÜCKLICH AUSGESCHLOSSEN. 
Einige Staaten erlauben nicht den Ausschluss der Begrenzung 
von unbeabsichtigten oder Folgeschäden. 
Daher gelten die obigen Ausschlüsse und Begrenzungen 
möglicherweise nicht für Sie. Diese begrenzte Gewährleistung 
gewährt Ihnen spezielle Rechte. 
Sie haben möglicherweise andere Rechte, die von Staat zu Staat 
oder Land variieren. Für Informationen zu Garantieleistungen 
oder Ersatzteilen für die USA oder Kanada, kontaktieren Sie 
Burley bitte direkt unter 800-311-5294 oder per E-Mail an 
burley@burley.com. 
Für Informationen zu Garantieleistungen oder Ersatzteilen 
außerhalb der USA und Kanada, kontaktieren Sie bitte den Ort, 
an dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben. Bitte halten Sie das 
Produktmodell, die Seriennummer und eine Beschreibung des 
Garantiefalls bereit. Einige Ersatzteile stehen möglicherweise 
auch nach Ablauf dieser begrenzten Gewährleistung zum 
Kauf zur Verfügung. Bitte besuchen Sie uns unter www.burley.
com oder rufen Sie uns an unter 541-687-1644 für weitere 
Informationen.

Garantie limitée des accessoires Burley
Cet accessoire Burley est garanti contre tous vices de 
matériau et de fabrication, à partir de la date d’achat et 
pendant deux ans. La date de l’achat d’origine indiquée sur 
le reçu daté constitue la preuve d’achat.
Si un défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication est découvert 
pendant la période de Garantie limitée, nous réparerons 
ou remplacerons, à nos frais, votre produit sans que cela 
implique de coût pour vous. 
Cette garantie est uniquement valable dans le pays dans 
lequel le produit a été acheté.
La Garantie limitée s’applique uniquement à l’acheteur 
d’origine de ce produit et n’est pas cessible à toute personne 
qui devient propriétaire du produit de l’acheteur d’origine. 
La Garantie limitée ne couvre pas les réclamations suite à 
une mauvaise utilisation, un non-respect des instructions, une 
installation, un entretien ou une utilisation inapproprié(e), une 
modification abusive, une implication dans un accident et une 
usure normale. 
La Garantie limitée ne couvre pas les produits qui sont utilisés 
dans le cadre d’une location et Burley ne sera pas tenu 
responsable de tout dommage accessoire ou commercial 
relatif à ladite utilisation. 
DANS LA PLUS GRANDE MESURE AUTORISÉE PAR LA LOI, 
CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EST EXCLUSIVE ET REMPLACE 
TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE, ÉCRITE OU ORALE, DONT, 
NOTAMMENT, TOUTE GARANTIE EXPLICITE OU IMPLICITE 
DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU DE CARACTÈRE APPROPRIÉ 
POUR UNE FIN PARTICULIÈRE. 
La durée de toute garantie implicite, y compris toute garantie 
implicite de qualité marchande ou de caractère approprié 
pour une fin particulière qui peut exister pendant la période 
de garantie explicite, est expressément limitée à la période de 
garantie.
Certains États et pays n’autorisent pas les limites de durée 
d’une garantie limitée implicite ; par conséquent, la limitation 
et les exclusions ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s’appliquer à vous. 
LE RECOURS EXCLUSIF DU CLIENT EN CAS DE VIOLATION 
DE CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE OU DE TOUTE GARANTIE 
IMPLICITE OU DE TOUTE OBLIGATION PAR APPLICATION DE 
LA LOI OU AUTREMENT EST LIMITÉ, COMME STIPULÉ DANS 
LA PRÉSENTE, À LA RÉPARATION OU AU REMPLACEMENT, 
À NOTRE SEULE DISCRÉTION. DANS TOUS LES CAS, LA 
RESPONSABILITÉ QUANT AUX DOMMAGES SPÉCIAUX, 
ACCESSOIRES ET INDIRECTS EST EXPRESSÉMENT EXCLUE. 
Certains États interdisent l’exclusion de la limite des 
dommages accessoires ou indirects, la limite d’exclusion ci-
dessus peut donc ne pas s’appliquer à vous. 
Cette Garantie limitée vous procure des droits légaux spéciaux 
et vous pouvez avoir d’autres droits qui varient d’un État à un 
autre ou d’un pays à un autre. 
Pour plus d’informations sur le service de garantie ou les 
pièces de rechange pour les États-Unis ou le Canada, veuillez 
contacter Burley directement en appelant le 800-311-5294 ou 
en envoyant un e-mail à burley@burley.com. 
Pour plus d’informations sur le service de garantie ou les 
pièces de rechange en dehors des États-Unis et du Canada, 
veuillez contacter le lieu d’achat pour le service de garantie. 
Soyez prêt à indiquer le modèle de produit, le numéro de 
série et une description du problème sous garantie. Certaines 
pièces de rechange peuvent être disponibles à l’achat après 
l’expiration de cette garantie limitée. Rendez-vous sur notre 
site à l’adresse www.burley.com ou appelez-nous au 541-687-
1644 pour plus d’informations.

Garantía limitada de accesorios de 
Burley
Este accesorio de Burley cuenta con una garantía frente 
a defectos en materiales y mano de obra durante dos 
años. Como prueba de compra es necesario disponer 
de un recibo de compra o venta que muestre la fecha de 
adquisición.
Si encuentra algún defecto en los materiales o la mano 
de obra durante el periodo de la garantía limitada, 
nosotros, únicamente a discreción nuestra, repararemos o 
reemplazaremos su producto sin coste para usted. 
Esta garantía es válida únicamente en el país en el que fue 
comprado el producto. 
La garantía limitada se extiende solamente al comprador 
inicial de este producto y no es transferible a nadie que 
obtenga la propiedad del producto del comprador inicial. 
La garantía limitada no cubre reclamaciones derivadas 
del uso incorrecto, incumplimiento de las instrucciones, 
instalación, uso y mantenimiento inadecuados, abuso, 
alteración, participación en un accidente y desgaste normal. 
La garantía limitada no cubre productos usados para alquiler 
y Burley no se responsabilizará de ningún daño fortuito o 
comercial relacionado con dicho uso. 
EN LA MEDIDA QUE ASÍ LO PERMITA LA LEY, ESTA 
GARANTÍA LIMITADA ES EXCLUSIVA Y REEMPLAZA A 
CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTÍA, ESCRITA U ORAL, INCLUIDA, 
SIN LIMITACIÓN ALGUNA, CUALQUIER GARANTÍA EXPRESA 
O IMPLÍCITA SOBRE LA COMERCIABILIDAD O APTITUD 
PARA UN FIN PARTICULAR. 
La duración de cualquier garantía implícita, incluyendo 
cualquier garantía implícita sobre la capacidad de 
comercialización o aptitud para un fin en particular que 
pueda existir durante el periodo de la garantía expresa, está 
expresamente limitada al periodo de garantía limitada.
Algunos estados y países no permiten limitaciones sobre la 
duración de una garantía limitada implícita; por lo tanto, es 
posible que la limitación y las exclusiones no sean aplicables 
a su caso. 
EL RECURSO EXCLUSIVO DEL CLIENTE POR EL 
INCUMPLIMIENTO DE ESTA GARANTÍA O DE CUALQUIER 
GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA O DE CUALQUIER OTRA OBLIGACIÓN 
QUE SURJA CONFORME A LA LEY ESTARÁ LIMITADO 
SEGÚN LO ESPECIFICADO ANTERIORMENTE PARA 
REPARAR O REEMPLAZAR, ÚNICAMENTE A DISCRECIÓN 
NUESTRA. EN TODOS LOS CASOS, LA RESPONSABILIDAD 
POR DAÑOS ESPECIALES, FORTUITOS E INDIRECTOS ESTÁ 
EXPRESAMENTE EXCLUIDA. 
Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión de la limitación de 
daños fortuitos o indirectos, por lo tanto, es posible que la 
limitación mencionada no sea aplicable a su caso. 
Esta garantía limitada le otorga derechos legales específicos 
y usted puede tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a 
otro o de un país a otro. 
Para obtener información sobre el servicio de garantía o las 
piezas de recambio en los EE.UU. o el Canadá, póngase en 
contacto con Burley directamente llamando al 800-311-5294 
o enviando un correo electrónico a burley@burley.com. 
Para obtener información sobre el servicio de garantía o 
las piezas de recambio fuera de los EE.UU. y el Canadá, 
póngase en contacto con el establecimiento de compra sobre 
el servicio de garantía. Esté preparado para proporcionar el 
modelo del producto, el número de serie y una descripción 
del problema de la garantía. Algunas piezas de recambio 
pueden comprarse una vez finalizada esta garantía limitada. 
Visítenos en  
www.burley.com o llámenos al 541-687-1644 para obtener 
más información.
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